25.61

 6.06

 14.50

 21.08

  Components of cash and cash equivalents
  Cash on Hand   8.07   0.67   6.43   4.72
  Balances with Bank
   -in Current Accounts   17.54   5.39   8.07   16.36

   25.61   6.06   14.50   21.08

63

 SUMMARY OF PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following tables set forth the Proforma Financial Information for illustrative purposes presented by the Company to illustrate

the impact of the acquisition of Prodocs Solutions Inc and eData Solutions Inc as it had occurred on April 1, 2023. The Proforma

Financial Statements because of their nature, address hypothetical situations and therefore do not represent our actual financial

position or results.

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended December 31, 2024

   (All amounts in ₹ in lakhs, except where otherwise stated)

Particulars

Prodocs

Solutions

Limited

Prodocs

Solutions

Inc

eData

Solutions

Inc

Proforma

Adjustments

Proforma

Consolidated

  REVENUE

I Revenue from operations  2,959.37 - 3,356.00 (2,586.93) 3,728.43

II Other Income  69.66  - 138.64 - 208.30

III Total Income (I+II) 3,029.02 - 3,494.64 (2,586.93) 3,936.73

IV Expenses

  (a) Employee Benefits Expenses 1,958.16  - 435.24 - 2,393.41

  (b) Finance Cost  64.23  - 0.62 - 64.85

  (c) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 54.28 - - - 54.28

  (d) Other Expenses  580.35  - 3,051.45 (2,586.93) 1,044.87

  Total Expenses (IV) 2,657.03   3,487.32   (2,586.93) 3,557.41

V Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and

extraordinary items and tax (III - IV)

 372.00

-

7.32

-

379.32

VI Exceptional items - - - - -

VII Extraordinary items - - - - -

IX Profit / (Loss) before tax (V-VI-VII)  372.00  - 7.32 - 379.32

X Tax expense:

  (1) Current Tax  40.90  - 1.83 - 42.73

  (2) Deferred Tax  4.20  - - - 4.20

   45.10  - 1.83 - 46.93

XI  Profit / (Loss) for the year (IX – X)  326.90  - 5.49 - 332.39

XII Profit attributable to minority interest  - - 2.20 - 2.20

XIII Profit (Loss) for the Year attributable to

company (XI - XII)
326.90 - 3.30   - 330.19

XIV Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each):

   Basic

  (i)  Net Profit for the year (₹)

3,30,19,480
   (ii) No. of Equity Shares (No.)   52,81,901

   (iii) Earning Per Share (₹)

   6.25

  Diluted

   (i)  Net Profit for the year   3,30,19,480

   (ii) Weighted No. of Equity shares (Nos)   52,81,901

   (iii) Earning Per Share (₹)   6.25

64

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2024

   (All amounts in ₹ in lakhs, except where otherwise stated)

Particulars

Prodocs

Solutions

Limited

Prodocs

Solutions

Inc

eData

Solutions

Inc

Proforma

Adjustments

Proforma

Consolidated

  REVENUE

I Revenue from operations   4,542.99  - 5,409.79 (4,130.38) 5,822.40

II Other Income  22.82  - 0.31 - 23.12

III Total Income (I+II) 4,565.81 - 5,410.09   (4,130.38) 5,845.52

IV Expenses

  (a) Employee Benefits Expenses 2,868.35  -  673.30   -   3,541.66

  (b) Finance Cost  40.10  -  0.73   -   40.83

  © Depreciation and Amortization Expenses
 48.28

-

 -   -   48.28

  (d) Other Expenses  1,235.26  -  4,731.42  (4,130.38)  1,836.30

  Total Expenses (IV)  4,191.99   5,405.46   (4,130.38)  5,467.07

V Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and

extraordinary items and tax (III - IV)

 373.82

-

4.63

-

378.45

VI Exceptional items - - - - -

VII Extraordinary items - - - - -

IX Profit / (Loss) before tax (V-VI-VII)  373.82  - 4.63 - 378.45

X Tax expense:

  (1) Current Tax  64.45  - - - 64.45

  (2) Deferred Tax  0.79  - - - 0.79

   65.24  - 4.63 - 65.24

XI  Profit / (Loss) for the year (IX-X)  308.08  - 4.63 - 313.21

XII Profit attributable to minority interest - - 1.85 - 1.85

XIII Profit (Loss) for the Year attributable to

company (XI – XII)

308.08 - 2.78 - 311.36

XIV Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each):

   Basic

  (i)  Net Profit for the year (₹)

3,11,35,662
   (ii) No. of Equity Shares (No.)   40,50,000

   (iii) Earning Per Share (₹)

   7.69

  Diluted

   (i)  Net Profit for the year   3,11,35,662

   (ii) Weighted No. of Equity shares (Nos)   40,50,000

   (iii) Earning Per Share (₹)   7.69

65

GENERAL INFORMATION

Our Company was originally incorporated as “Prodocs Solutions Private Limited” a private limited company under the provision